Total Proved Reserves (Bcfe):   2,334,900   1,250,087
Percent proved developed   36 %   60 %
PV-10 value (dollars in millions) (1)   $ 2,437   $ 1,486
Standardized measure ($/millions) (1)(2)   n/a   $ 1,486

(1) PV-10 is a non-GAAP financial measure. For more information relating to this non-GAAP measure, see “Non-GAAP Financial

Measures.”
(2) GAAP does not prescribe any corresponding measure for PV-10 of proved reserves based on other than SEC prices. As a result, it is

not practicable for us to reconcile this additional PV-10 measure to GAAP standardized measure.

Table of Contents

S-17

Summary Unaudited Pro Forma Reserve Data

The following table sets forth pro forma reserve data at December 31, 2013, giving effect to the Chesapeake Acquisition. Future
exploration and development expenditures, as well as future commodity prices and service costs will affect the reserve volumes
attributable to the properties we will acquire in the Chesapeake Acquisition.

Company

Historical

Acquired
properties

Historical

Pro forma
adjustments

Pro forma for

acquired
properties

Estimated net proved reserves
Natural Gas (MMcf)   6,974,077   919,944   —   7,894,021
Crude Oil (MBbls)   373   14,456   —   14,829
Natural Gas Liquids (MBbls)   —   40,567   —   40,567

Total (MMcfe)   6,976,315   1,250,087   —   8,226,402
Estimated net proved developed reserves

Natural Gas (MMcf)   4,237,495   551,123   —   4,788,618
Crude Oil (MBbls)   372   10,612   —   10,984
Natural Gas Liquids (MBbls)   —   21,599   —   21,599
Total (MMcfe)   4,239,727   744,391   —   4,984,116

Future cash inflows   $ 22,625   $ 5,081   $ —   $ 27,706
Future development costs   (3,627 )   (547 )   —   (4,174 )
Future production costs   (8,896 )   (942 )   —   (9,838 )
Future income tax   (3,223 )   —   (1,478 )   (4,701 )

Future net cash flows   $ 6,879   $ 3,592   $ (1,478 )   $ 8,993
Discounted at 10% per year   (3,143 )   (2,106 )   867   (4,382 )

Standardized measure ($/millions)   $ 3,736   $ 1,486   $ (611 )   $ 4,611

Table of Contents

RISK FACTORS

An investment in our common stock involves risks. You should consider carefully the following risks, as well as the risk factors
discussed under the caption “Risk Factors” in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2013, and our subsequent
Quarterly Reports on Form 10-Q together with all of the other information included in, or incorporated by reference into, this prospectus
supplement and the accompanying prospectus, when evaluating an investment in our common stock.

Risks Relating to our Common Stock